08/05/2021 506803730

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6850549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW STEVEN HOUSER	07/15/2021
JOSEPH STACHURA	07/22/2021
MARK ANDREW ONDO	07/15/2021
MATTHEW ORLOWSKI	07/30/2021
AMGAD GHALY	07/22/2021
ALEXANDRA SPITLER	08/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY SERVICES GMBH
Street Address:	MUHLENSTRASSE 26
City:	SCHAFFHAUSEN
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17394871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

BARLEY SNYDER Correspondent Name:

2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21334-3165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 057094 FRAME: 0219 506803730

Total Attachments: 6 source=signedDeclarations#page1.tif source=signedDeclarations#page2.tif source=signedDeclarations#page3.tif source=signedDeclarations#page4.tif source=signedDeclarations#page5.tif source=signedDeclarations#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 057094 FRAME: 0220

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3165 Client Ref: TE-03559 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:		
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:		
$\underline{\times}$ the attached application, or		
☐ United States application or PCT international application number	filed on	
entitled METHOD OF REMOVING FOIL SHIELD FROM CABLE	("the APPLICA"	TION")

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE Connectivity Services GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Matthew Steven Houser	Martin & Jon	07/15/2021
Joseph Stachura		
Mark Andrew Ondo		
Matthew Orlowski		
Amgad Ghaly		
Alexandra Spitler		

Ì

Client Ref: TE-03559 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:		
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:		
x the attached application, or		
United States application or PCT international application number		
entitled METHOD OF REMOVING FOIL SHIELD FROM CABLE	("the APPLICATI	ON"):

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE Connectivity Services GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland.

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Matthew Steven Houser		
Joseph Stachura	Josephach	_ 7/22/2021
Mark Andrew Ondo		
Matthew Orlowski	S SSS S	
Amgad Ghaly		
Alexandra Spitler		

Į

Client Ref: TE-03559 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:
$\underline{\times}$ the attached application, or
☐ United States application or PCT international application number filed on, entitled METHOD OF REMOVING FOIL SHIELD FROM CABLE ("the APPLICATION");

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:

TE Connectivity Services GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland.

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	.	Date	
Matthew Steven Houser			
Joseph Stachura			
Mark Andrew Ondo	Maik Onds	7/15/2021	
Matthew Orlowski			
Amgad Ghaly			
Alexandra Spitler			

Client Ref: TE-03559 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and sig	gning inventor, I hereby d	leclare that	
this declaration is directed	I to inventions and impro	vements disclosed in:	
$\underline{\times}$ the attached application	, or		
		pplication numberfiled on ELD FROM CABLE ("the APPLICAT	, []ON")
The above-identified application v	vas made or authorized to	be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invapplication.	entor or an original joint i	inventor of a claimed invention in the	
I hereby acknowledge that any will U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonm		e in this declaration is punishable under (5) years, or both.	18
As a below named and sig to assign the APPLICATION to:	ming inventor, acknowled	dging that I have assigned or have oblig	ations
), a corporation organized and existing ι al place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26	
assign, transfer, and set over unto right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, all divisions, cor to be granted and issued therefor, possessions, but also for, to and in Convention, and all reissues, re-ex	the said ASSIGNEE, its see APPLICATION, the implications, continuations, not only for, to and in the last other countries, include aminations, renewals or end Trademark Office and	s hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell successors and assigns, my full and entitiventions and improvements disclosed in s-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters to United States of America, its territories ading all priority rights under the Internate extensions thereof; and I hereby authority of other patent office(s) to issue said Leteordance with this assignment.	re 1 the Patent s and Itional ize and
Legal Name	Signature	Date	
Matthew Steven Houser			
Joseph Stachura			
Mark Andrew Ondo			
Matthew Orlowski	100000	July 30,2021	

¥

Amgad Ghaly

Alexandra Spitler

Client Ref: TE-03559 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:
this declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:
$\underline{\times}$ the attached application, or
☐ United States application or PCT international application numberfiled on, entitled METHOD OF REMOVING FOIL SHIELD FROM CABLE ("the APPLICATION"
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations to assign the APPLICATION to:
TF Connectivity Services CmbH ("ASSIGNEE") a corporation organized and existing under

TE Connectivity Services GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, having its principal place of business at Muhlenstrasse 26, 8200 Schaffhausen, Switzerland,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

	Signature	Date
Matthew Steven Houser		
Joseph Stachura		
Mark Andrew Ondo		
Matthew Orlowski		
Amgad Ghaly	Logally	7/22/21
Alexandra Spitler	V	

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3165 Client Ref: TE-03559 US

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and :	signing inventor, I hereby d	leclare that:	
this declaration is direct	ted to inventions and impro	vements disclosed in:	
\underline{x} the attached application	on, or		
	tion or PCT international ap		filed on, ("the APPLICATION")
The above-identified application	ı was made or authorized to) be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original in application,	ventor or an original joint	inventor of a claimed in	nvention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any v U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprison	villful false statement made ment of not more than five	in this declaration is p (5) years, or both.	unishable under 18
As a below named and s to assign the APPLICATION to	rigning inventor, acknowled	dging that I have assign	ed or have obligations
TE Connectivity Service and by virtue of the laws of Swit Schaffhausen, Switzerland,	ces GmbH ("ASSIGNEE") izerland, having its principa), a corporation organiz al place of business at N	ed and existing under Auhlenstrasse 26, 8200
for a valuable considerate assign, transfer, and set over untaright, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, all divisions, on to be granted and issued therefor possessions, but also for, to and Convention, and all reissues, recrequest the United States Patent Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its su	the APPLICATION, the in- continuations, continuations, r, not only for, to and in the in all other countries, inclu- examinations, renewals or e and Trademark Office and/	successors and assigns, ventions and improvem -in-part, or renewals the United States of Amer ding all priority rights textensions thereof; and for other patent office(s	my full and entire ents disclosed in the ereof, all Letters Patent ica, its territories and under the International I hereby authorize and to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date	2.7 (2.2.2)
Matthew Steven Houser			
Joseph Stachura			
Mark Andrew Ondo			
Matthew Orlowski			
Amgad Ghaly			
Alexandra Spitler	Minahlow	i IAUG2	021
	Ulfaith fra	i IAUG2	021

8244813.1

RECORDED: 08/05/2021

PATENT REEL: 057094 FRAME: 0226